

Misc DJ 573/23
KISHAN PAL Vs. MOHIT KUMAR

15.07.2024

Present : Ld. Proxy Counsel for claimant by VC.
R-1 in person.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for R-3/Insurance Company.

Heard. Record perused.

It has been informed that lawyers are on strike today.

An opportunity has been sought on behalf of the Insurance Company to file fresh Legal offer.

Let advance copy of the Legal Offer be supplied to the opposite counsel.

At joint request, put up for pre Lok Adalat sitting on **09.09.2024.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/15.07.2024(R)