

Misc DJ 573/23
KISHAN PAL Vs. MOHIT KUMAR

13.10.2025

Present : Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for claimants.
R-1 in person.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, ATI on behalf of R-2/owner in person.
Sh. Brijesh Bagga, Ld. Counsel for R-3/Insurance Company.

Both the counsels submits that the matter is still pending before the Local Commissioner for recording of evidence.

Local Commissioner is directed to conclude the evidence positively by the next date of hearing and to file report.

Put up for filing of report by the Local Commissioner on
15.12.2025.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Judge / PO, MACT-01
New Delhi/13.10.2025