

Misc DJ No.573/23
Kishan Pal Vs. Mohit Kumar

25.05.2026

Present : Mr. Manoj Goel, Ld. Counsel for claimants alongwith
claimant no. 1 in person.
Respondent no. 1 in person.
None for respondent no. 2.
Mr. Brijesh Bagga, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
3/Insurance Company.
Ms. Swayamprabha Saraswati, Ld. Local Commissioner
in person.

Written submissions in the prescribed format and details written
submissions are filed. Copies have already been supplied.

Ld. Local Commissioner requests for an adjournment for filing
her report.

To come up for filing of report by Ld. Local Commissioner
on 05.06.2026 and for final arguments on 05.10.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 25.05.2026