

Misc DJ No.573/23
Kishan Pal Vs. Mohit Kumar

05.06.2026

Present : Ms. Simran Arora, Ld. Proxy Counsel for claimants.
Respondent no. 1 in person.
None for respondent no. 2.
None for respondent no.3/insurance company.

Report has been filed by the Ld. Local Commissioner alongwith
record of evidence.

Record is perused.

Examination-in-chief and cross-examination of the witness
Ms. Snigdha Chauhan has not been filed by the Ld. Local
Commissioner.

Issue notice for service upon her for her appearance on the next
date of hearing.

Copy of this order be sent alongwith the notice.

To come up on 07.09.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge/ PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 05.06.2026